

GAHC010145632020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/492/2020

NIRMALI MEDHI
W/O- KRISHNA KANTA KALITA, R/O- VILL- MILANPUR, P.O. AND P.S.
MILANPUR, DIST.- NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN- 781337

VERSUS

PREETAM SAIKIA
IAS, COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:P. JIDUNG
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19
ASSAM

3:SRI NARAYAN KONWAR
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:MS MAMATA HOJAI
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A PHUKAN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 13.03.2024

Heard Ms. K. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R. Mazumder, learned counsel for the alleged contemnor submits that the matter is under process, for which he prays for listing the matter after two weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant